
Carrington School 
Noke Drive, Redhill, Surrey RH1 4AD 
Academy Trust:  South East Surrey Schools Education Trust (SESSET) 
 
Meeting Schedule 2024/25 

Autumn Term 2024 

(Wednesday 4 September 2024 – Friday 1 November 2024) &  

(Friday 4 November 2024 – Friday 20 December 2024) 

 

Monday 9 
September 2024 

5:30-6:30pm Quality of Education 
(Exam Results Review) 
 

Monday 23 September 2024 5:30-7:30pm Full Governing Body 
 

Wednesday 2 October 2025 6:00-8:00pm SESSET 

Monday 18 November 2024 5:30-6:30pm Quality of Education 
 

Monday 25 November 2024 5:30-6:30pm Finance & Resources 
 

Monday 9 December 2024 5:30-7:30pm Full Governing Body 
 

Wednesday 18 December 2025 6:00-8:00pm SESSET & AGM 

 

Spring Term 2025 

(Monday 6 January 2025 – Friday 14 February 2025) &  

(Monday 23 February 2025 – Friday 4 April 2025) 

Wednesday 5 February 2025 6:00-8:00pm SESSET & Governing Boards 

Monday 10 March 2025 5:30-6:30pm Quality of Education 

Monday None here 5:30-6:30pm Finance & Resources 

Monday 24 March 2025 5:30-7:30pm Full Governing Body 

Wednesday 2 April 2025 6:00-8:00pm SESSET 

 

Summer Term 2025 

(Tuesday 22 April 2025 – Friday 23 May 2025) & (Monday 2 June 2025 – Tuesday 22 July 2025) 

Monday 28 April 2025 5:30-6:30pm Finance & Resources 
(Budget Approval) 

Wednesday 21 May 2025 6:00-8:00pm SESSET 

Monday 9 June 2025 5:30-6:30pm Quality of Education 
 

Monday 16 June 2025 5:30-6:30pm Finance & Resources 

Monday 7 July 2025 5:30-7:30pm Full Governing Body 

Wednesday 16 July 2025 6:00-8:00pm SESSET 

 


